

PSEG LONG ISLAND HOME COMFORT AND HOME PERFORMANCE PROGRAM ANNOUNCEMENT

Document #: HC 2025-03 Announcement Date: April 1, 2025

RE: 2025 Home Comfort and Home Performance Program and Application V2.0 Release

PSEG Long Island is pleased to announce the 2025 Home Comfort and Home Performance Program V2.0 application workbook. There are no changes to the rebates or savings. This workbook is effective immediately, April 1, 2025. We will continue to accept the V1.1 application until COB of April 15th.

Changes to the Home Comfort and Home Performance Program 2025 application (effective April 1, 2025) include:

- Partial to Whole House Option We have updated the workbook to include Partial to Whole House systems in the ASHP Equipment Information Tab. Partners must enter all new units first, and existing units last.
- The Northeast Energy Efficiency Partnership ccASHP list (as of March 11, 2025).
- Rate 580/TOD Rate Option on the Customer Information tab.
- Home Performance with Energy Star Rebates are now available for ALL natural gas customers.

The new application is now available on the PSEG Long Island website at: https://www.psegliny.com/saveenergyandmoney/homeefficiency/homecomfort/contractors

We will be having a Home Comfort Program Meeting on Friday, April 4, 2025 at 10:00 am to review the changes to the application. Invite for virtual orientation will follow separately.

To offer rebates in 2025, contractors must enroll OR RE-ENROLL to participate in the 2025 Home Comfort. Please enroll by March 31, if you have not done so yet, or rebate applications will be rejected. To enroll, please visit https://trc.jotform.com/team/pseg-long-island/2025-pseg-long-island-trade-ally-in

Home Comfort Partners in good standing may be eligible for funding that covers up to 50% of their marketing expenses, with a maximum of \$10,000 per program year. We also offer tool reimbursement for qualifying tools, up to 75% and capped \$5,000.

If you have any issues with the Home Comfort Program or rebate application, you can contact myself, James Falvey (<u>James.Falvey@pseg.com</u>), Jason Greco (<u>Jason.Greco@pseg.com</u>) or Hamid Muneeb (<u>Hamid.Muneeb@pseg.com</u>), or with questions.

On behalf of the entire Home Comfort team, thank you for your participation!

Sincerely,

Jonathan Tham

Program Administrator, Home Comfort Program Jonathan.Tham@pseg.com

Page 1 of 1 HOME COMFORT 2025-03